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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS- continued.

75

Item.

CENSUS AND STATISTICS— continued.
1918-19.

1
VOTE No. 43— continued.

Salaries—continued.
Class VIII—

1 at £95

£: £

General Division. £

lat £156 ... ... 156
1 at £108 ... ... 108
2 at £96 ... ... 192

Allowances to officers temporarily performing higher
duties
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Less provided for but not payable during current
year

4,116

220

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Administration of Military Service Act ...

Census, 1916
Cleaning, firing, lighting, freight, and carriage
Collection of statistics, including agricultural and

pastoral
Office equipment and telephones
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes. .

Printing and stationery, including Year-book and
Statistics

Registration of Aliens Act ...

Temporary assistance, extra clerks
Travelling allowances and expenses
War bonus ... ... £3,000

Less recoverable from War Expenses
Account ... ... 1,500

8,896
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3,500
1.000

50
25

„*» 13
1,500

Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure
incidental to the other items of the vote 25

Less amount recoverable from War Expenses Account
40,000
20,000

Total—Vote No. 43
20,000

HIGH COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE.
VOTE No. 4,4.

Salaries—
Secretary
Finance Officer
Assistant Secretary
Emigration and Exhibition Officer
Veterinarian
Clerks and Messengers
Miscellaneous wages

800
600
475
600
600

9,908
687

1 ' "—■-■

Less amount recoverable from War Ex- £

penses Account ...
... 2,000

Less contributions from Stock Agents
Conversion Account ... ... 350

13,670

2,350
11,320
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